CITY OF GRANT, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NO. 2017-24

RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL CITY BUDGET FOR 2018

WHEREAS, the City of Grant established a preliminary certification of the City of Grant's levy at its September 5, 2017 meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City of Grant held a public hearing for the 2017 final budget on December 5, 2017 at 6:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Grant wishes to establish its final 2018 budget which must be certified to the Washington County Auditor/Treasurer by December 30, 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRANT, WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Grant, Washington County, Minnesota hereby adopts a final City budget for 2017 in the amount of \$1,541,839.00.

The motion for adopting the foregoing resolution was acted upon by motion and seconded, and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted via voice:

Mayor Jeff Huber - Yay Council Member Sederstrom - Yay Council Member Lanoux - Yay Council Member Kaup - Yay Council Member Carr - Yay

Whereupon, said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted and signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk, passed by the City Council, City of Grant, Washington County, Minnesota, on this 5th day of December, 2017.
winnesota, on this 3th day of December, 2017.
Leff Malan Manage
Jeff Huber, Mayor
Kim Points, Administrator/Clerk